

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 132 of 1984

Appellant :- Judesh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

The report of the C.J.M dated 22.5.2018 alleges that the sole appellant is not residing at the village in question, which is not in consonance with the circular of this Court dated 18.1.2017.

Let a fresh report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned as regards the living status of the appellant- Jagdish, in the light of the order dated 4.4.2018 in **Criminal Appeal No.1867/1984 (Laloo vs. State)**, which provides that it must contain the statement of the informant or his legal heirs, if any, particulars of the informant to be ascertained from the L.C.R, before this Court, and to be communicated to the C.J.M concerned.

List in the week commencing **1.10.2018**.

Office to ensure that when the case is listed next, name of the appellant be shown as "**Jagdish**", not "Judesh" in the cause title.

Order Date :- 13.8.2018

Chandra