

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 132 of 1984

Appellant :- Jagdish

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

List has been revised. None appears for the appellant.

Issue non bailable warrant against sole appellant namely Jagdish son of Nathua, R/o Garhwar, Police Station Jaitpur, District Agra returnable at an early date for execution to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra. In the event, the appellant namely Jagdish is arrested or he appears in the court of C.J.M. and apply for bail, he may be released on bail on executing a personal bond of Rs.25,000/- with two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra and an undertaking would be obtained from the appellant namely Jagdish that he would appear before this Court either in person or through counsel whenever the case is listed for hearing.

The compliance report be submitted before the next date of listing.

List on 26.8.2019. On the said date appellant namely Jagdish is directed either to appear personally or through his counsel and file an affidavit for appearance before this Court.

Order Date :- 1.7.2019

VKG