



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 132 of 1984

Jagdish

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Office report indicates that the whereabouts of the appellant are not known and the appellant could not be traced out.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra to issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant.

The concerned court to initiate proceedings under Section 446 Cr.P.C. against the sureties.

List this appeal in the month of July, 2026.

Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 9, 2026

Virendra